P
ire
lli
B
U
IS
2.
3

Selection and dimensioning criteria
Type PROTOMONT (V) Page 4/2
Type designation NSSHCGEÖU or NTSKCGECWÖU Page 4/3
Approvals/standards DIN VDE 0250, Part 812 or Part 813;
MSHA-P-189-4, WUG GE-73/98, WUG GE-69/97
Page 4/4
Application
(refer also to DIN VDE 0298,
Part 3)
Used as power supply connection cable for mobile equipment
and machines in underground mining applications, such as coal
cutting machines, etc.
(V) Coal cutter cables are designed for use in cable protection
chains, which are trailed behind the machine and which absorb
the thereby occurring tensile forces.
Page 4/6
Electrical
parameters
Rated voltage U0/U = 0.6/1 kV; 1.8/3 kV; 3.6/6 kV Pages
to
4/14
Maximum permissible operating
voltage in AC systems
U0/U = 0.7/1.2 kV; 2.1/3.6 kV; 4.2/7.2 kV 4/17
Maximum permissible operating
voltage in DC systems
U0/U = 0.9/1.8 kV; 2.7/5.4 kV; 5.4/10.8 kV
AC test voltage Power cores: 3 kV; 6 kV; 11 kV
Control cores: 2 kV
Current-carrying capacity According to DIN VDE 0298, Part 4
Thermal
parameters
Ambient temperature
l Fully flexible operation
l Fixed installation
- 20 °C to + 60 °C
- 40 °C to + 80 °C
Pages
to
4/18
4/19
Maximum permissible operating
temperature of the conductor
+ 90 °C
Short-circuit temperature of the
conductor
200 °C
Mechanical
parameters
Tensile load Up to 15 N/mm2,
however, only 5 N/mm2 for a bending radius of 2.3 x D1)
Page 4/20
Minimum bending radii According to DIN VDE 0298, Part 3, or 2.3 x D1) at a tensile load
of max. 5 N/mm2
Page 4/22
Minimum distance with S-type
directional changes
20 x D1)
Chemical
parameters